PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------------|----------------|--|
| Matthew R. Ellavsky | 2003-08-28 | |
| Michael Nordquist | 2003-08-28 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|
| Gregory P. Snyder | 9937 Cavell Avenue South | | Bloomington | MINNESOTA | 55438 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|--------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number | 10179501 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 952-896-1537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023452

| NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: | Frederick W. Niebuhr |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| DATE SIGNED: | 2004-01-29 |

Total Attachments: 2 source=snyderassign1.tif source=snyderassign2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into on this 26 day of August, 2003 by and among Matthew R. Ellavsky ("Ellavsky"), and Michael Nordquist ("Nordquist"), citizens of the United States and residents of Rochester, Minnesota; and Portland, Oregon, respectively (collectively, the "Assignors") and Gregory P. Snyder ("Assignee"), an individual residing at 9937 Cavell Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55438;

WHEREAS, Assignors are identified as joint inventors of an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Training Shoe for Soccer," filed June 25, 2002 as application Serial No. 10/179,501; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Application and the invention disclosed therein (the "<u>Invention</u>"), and any and all patents of the United States or other countries which may be granted on said Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors jointly and severally hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said Invention, said Application and any international or foreign counterparts thereof, and any and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on said Invention.

In consideration for assignment of the Application, upon execution hereof, Assignee hereby agrees to pay to Nordquist \$1000 in cash. Additionally, in the event that Assignee (i) assigns, sells, transfers or conveys the Application to a third party, or (ii) assigns, sells, transfers or conveys any rights under the application, international or foreign counterparts, or any United States or foreign patents granted on said invention to produce a device to a third party, Assignee hereby agrees to immediately pay to Ellavsky the sum of \$25,000 in cash or readily available funds, as directed by Ellavsky. In the event that Assignee shall fail to pay either Nordquist or Ellavsky the sums set forth in this paragraph pursuant to the provisions herein, this Assignment will be null and void and of no further force and effect.

Assignors hereby covenant that they have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will they do so in the future, and further covenant that they or our executors, administrators, representatives or assigns will execute all papers, assignments or other documents as requested by Assignee, will provide testimony by affidavit or otherwise on behalf of Assignee in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or other decision-making body, and in general will cooperate fully with Assignee, or his successors and assigns in the endeavor to secure, perfect, maintain or enforce any rights under said Invention, said Application, or any patents granted on said Invention, at Assignee's expense but at no charge to Assignors.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in foreign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0903 Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said Application or any such continuations or counterparts thereof, or otherwise granted on the said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the date first set forth above.

| Signed at Rochester, Mi | |
|--|---|
| Witness as to Matthew R. Ellavsky) | Matthew R. Ellavsky Danjel Welson (Typed or Printed Name of Witness) |
| Signed at <u>fortland</u> (city and state) | R, this 28day of August, 2003. |
| (Witness as to Michael Nordquist) | Michael Nordquist Andrew A. Marshall (Typed or Printed Name of Witness) |
| Signed at(city and state) | , this day of, 2003. |
| | Gregory P. Snyder |
| (Witness as to Gregory P. Snyder) | (Typed or Printed Name of Witness) |